certified Form 10 for the creation of a charge on 04th September 2012. Pursuant to the filing of 

the said Form 10, the Company issued 1,60,356 Non-Convertible Secured Debentures at an issue 

price of Rs. 2,264/- each, carrying an interest rate of 12.43% per annum. The total amount 

secured by the charge is Rs. 36,30,45,984/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Crore Thirty Lakh Forty-Five 

Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Four only). Along with Form 10, the Company submitted as 

attachments a copy of the resolution, the Debenture Trust Deed, and the Deed of Mortgage for 

the creation of the said charge. 

6. The Committee noted that upon perusal of information/ details furnished by the

[...]

The Committee further noted that the Respondent certified Form 10 for creation of charge on 

04th September 2012. By way of filing of extant Form 10, the Company issued 1,60,356 Non­

Convertible Secured Debentures at the issue price of Rs. 2264/- with interest rate of 12.43% 

per annum (the total amount secured by the charge is of Rs. 36,30,45,984/- (Rupees Thirty 

Six Crore Thirty Lacs Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four only). The Company 

as an attachment to the said Form 10 submitted copy of resolution, Debenture Trust Deed 

and Deed of Mortgage for creation of said charge. The Committee noted that the 

Respondent has digitally signed the said Form 10 and certified as under: